wm A WwWN

O e 0 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

RONALD L. JOHNSTON (S.B. #057418)
LAURENCE J. HUTT (S.B. #066269)
JAMES S. BLACKB }gS B. #169134)
ARNOLD & PORTER LL

777 South Figueroa Street, 44th Floor

Los Angeles, California 90017-5844
Telep hone g 13) 243-4000

Facs1m11e (213) 243-4199
ronald.johnston@aporter.com
laurence.hutt@aporter.com

Attorneys for VeriSign, Inc.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION
COALITION FOR ICANN Case No. 5:05-CV-04826 RMW
TRANSPARENCY INC., a Delaware
corportion, PROOF OF SERVICE
Plaintiff,
V. Action Filed: November 28, 2005

VERISIGN, INC., a Delaware
corporation; . INTERNET
CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED
NAMES AND NUMBERS, a
California corporation,

Defendants.

3845991

PROOF OF SERVICE.




A~ W N

O 0 NN N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

SS

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over
the aﬁe of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is 777
South Figueroa Street, 44th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90017-5844.

On November 29, 2005, I served the foregoing document described as:

1. OPPOSITION BY DEFENDANT VERISIGN, INC. TO EX PARTE
APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER FILED BY
COALITION FOR ICANN TRANSPARENCY INC.

2. DECLARATION OF RAYNOR DAHLQUIST IN SUPPORT OF
OPPOSITION BY DEFENDANT VERISIGN, INC. TO EX PARTE
APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER FILED BY
COALITION FOR ICANN TRANSPARENCY INC.

3. DECLARATION OF SEAN MORRIS IN SUPPORT OF OPPOSITION BY
DEFENDANT VERISIGN, INC. TO EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR
TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER FILED BY COALITION FOR ICANN
TRANSPARENCY INC.

4. DECLARATION OF LAURENCE J. HUTT IN SUPPORT OF
OPPOSITION BY DEFENDANT VERISIGN, INC. TO EX PARTE
APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER FILED BY
COALITION FOR ICANN TRANSPARENCY INC. ‘

5. REQUEST FOR HEARING BY DEFENDANT VERISIGN INC. ON EX
PARTE APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER FILED
BY COALITION FOR ICANN TRANSPARENCY.

6. CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS.

[] by placing true copies thereof enclosed in sealed envelopes addressed as state
on the attached mailing list.

X by placing [ ] the original and [X] a true copy thereof enclosed in sealed
envelopegs) addressed as follows:

JESSE W. MARKHAM, JR.
JENNIFER LEE TAYLOR
KEITH L. BUTLER
MORRISON & FOERSTER
415 Market Street

San Francisco, CA 94105-2482

BY MAIL I placed such envelope with postage thereon prepaid in the United
States Mail at 777 South Figueroa Street, 44th Floor, Los Angeles, California

73842521

l




90017-5844. Executed on November 23, 2005 at Los Angeles, California.

X ELECTRONIC MAIL By transmitting via electronic mail (e-mail) the
document(s) listed above to the e-mail addresses set forth above.

X FEDERAL I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar
of this court at whose direction the service was made.

Stacie James ignature
7384252_1 -2

PROOF OF SERVICE




