1	RONALD L. JOHNSTON (S.B. #057418) LAURENCE J. HUTT (S.B. #066269) JAMES S. BLACKBURN (S.B. #169134) ARNOLD & PORTER LLP 777 South Figueroa Street, 44th Floor Los Angeles California 90017-5844				
2					
3					
4	Telephone: (213) 243-4000  Facsimile: (213) 243-4100				
5	777 South Figueroa Street, 44th Floor Los Angeles, California 90017-5844 Telephone: (213) 243-4000 Facsimile: (213) 243-4199 ronald.johnston@aporter.com laurence.hutt@aporter.com				
6	Attorneys for VeriSign, Inc.				
7	Attorneys for verisign, me.				
8					
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
11	SAN JOSE DIVISION				
12	STAN JOSE DI VISIOIN				
13		<b>)</b>			
14	COALITION FOR ICANN TRANSPARENCY INC., a Delaware	Case No. 5:05-CV-04826 RMW			
15	corportion,	PROOF OF SERVICE			
16	Plaintiff,	{			
17	v.	Action Filed: November 28, 2005			
18	VERISIGN, INC., a Delaware	{			
19	corporation; INTERNET   CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED   NAMES AND NUMBERS, a				
20	California corporation,	{			
21	Defendants.	}			
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					
	3845991  PROOF OF SERVICE.				
	AROUI OI BERVICE				

1	
2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
3	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ) ss
4 5	I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is 777 South Figueroa Street, 44th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90017-5844.
6	On November 29, 2005, I served the foregoing document described as:
7	1. OPPOSITION BY DEFENDANT VERISIGN, INC. TO <i>EX PARTE</i> APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER FILED BY COALITION FOR ICANN TRANSPARENCY INC.
9 10	2. DECLARATION OF RAYNOR DAHLQUIST IN SUPPORT OF OPPOSITION BY DEFENDANT VERISIGN, INC. TO <i>EX PARTE</i> APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER FILED BY COALITION FOR ICANN TRANSPARENCY INC.
11 12 13	3. DECLARATION OF SEAN MORRIS IN SUPPORT OF OPPOSITION BY DEFENDANT VERISIGN, INC. TO <i>EX PARTE</i> APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER FILED BY COALITION FOR ICANN TRANSPARENCY INC.
14 15	4. DECLARATION OF LAURENCE J. HUTT IN SUPPORT OF OPPOSITION BY DEFENDANT VERISIGN, INC. TO <i>EX PARTE</i> APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER FILED BY COALITION FOR ICANN TRANSPARENCY INC.
16 17	5. REQUEST FOR HEARING BY DEFENDANT VERISIGN INC. ON EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER FILED BY COALITION FOR ICANN TRANSPARENCY.
18 19	6. CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS.
20	by placing true copies thereof enclosed in sealed envelopes addressed as states on the attached mailing list.
21 22	by placing the original and a true copy thereof enclosed in sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:
23	JESSE W. MARKHAM, JR. JENNIFER LEE TAYLOR KEITH L. BUTLER
24 25	MORRISON & FOERSTER 415 Market Street San Francisco, CA 94105-2482
26	
<ul><li>27</li><li>28</li></ul>	BY MAIL I placed such envelope with postage thereon prepaid in the United States Mail at 777 South Figueroa Street, 44th Floor, Los Angeles, California
	73842521

1		90017-5844. Executed on N	ovember 23, 2005 at Los Angeles, California.
2	$\boxtimes$		transmitting via electronic mail (e-mail) the he e-mail addresses set forth above.
3		document(s) fisica doore to	
4	$\square$	FEDERAL I declare that I s	m employed in the office of a member of the bar
5	$\boxtimes$	of this court at whose direct	m employed in the office of a member of the bar on the service was made.
6			
7			Stew Ing
8	Staci	e James	Signature
9			U
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	738425	52 1	- 2 -

PROOF OF SERVICE